SWS300A-600
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-LAMBDA-4 85
Meets IEC61000-4 Greater reliability
Global safety Approvals Supports Global Use
Power Factor Corrected Supports Global Use
Level B EMI Assists System Compliance
Feature Benefit
LED Signage Test & Measurement

Derating
Outl ine Drawing (SWS300A)
Model  Selector
Adjust Max Load Line Ripple Eff.
Model Voltage Range Curr. (A) Reg (mV) Reg (mV) Noise (mV) (typ)%(1)
For Additional Information, please visit
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/sws-series.htm
(2) Peak rating of 120A for 10s
(3) 115/230VAC
/CO2 Double sided conformal coating
Suffix Descriptor
Options
SWS300A-3 3.3V 2.97 - 3.96V 55A 40 20 120 69 / 72
SWS300A-4 4V 3.6 - 4.8V 55A 40 20 120 72 / 75
SWS300A-5 5V 4.5 - 6V 55A 40 20 120 75 / 78
SWS300A-7R5 7.5V 6 - 9V 40A 60 30 120 77 / 80
SWS300A-12 12V 9.6 - 13.2V 26A 96 48 120 79 / 83
SWS300A-15 15 13.2 - 18.6V 21A 120 48 120 80 / 84
SWS300A-24 24V 20 - 28.8V 13A 120 48 150 82 / 85
SWS300A-28 28V 22.4 - 33.6V 11A 140 56 150 83 / 86
SWS300A-36 36V 28.8 - 40V 8.8A 180 72 200 83 / 87
SWS300A-48 48V 40 - 57.6 6.7A 240 96 240 83 / 86
SWS600-3 3.3V 2.97-3.96V 100 (2) 40 20 100 69/71
SWS600-5 5V 4.5-6V 100 (2) 40 20 100 74/77
SWS600-12 12V 9.6-13.2 50 96 48 120 78/81
SWS600-15 15V 13.2-18V 40 120 48 120 80/83
SWS600-24 24V 20-28.8 25 120 48 150 81/84
SWS600-36 36V 28.8-40V 16.7 180 72 200 81/85
SWS600-48 48V 40-57.6 12.5 240 96 240 82/85